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EDWARD A. TAKARA, CLE
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY%KOU
WESTERN DISTRICT of LOUISIANA

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA
MINUTE ENTRY
16-50740 Progressive Acute Care, LLC Chapter: 11
PAC Liquidation Trust's First Omnibus Objection to Claims
APPEARANCES:

No appearances

RULING: Objection to claim is sustained as to all parties who did
not respond. As to Gina Prince, the parties will submit an
agreed order. As to Candace Friloux, the matter is continued to
November 7, 2017, at 10:00 a.m. in Lafayette, Louisiana.

ORDER TO BE PREPARED BY: Parties

Date: October 12, 2017
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 05364 User: tdemny Date Created: 10/16/2017
Case: 16-50740 Form ID: pdf8 Total: 37

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center) without an address:

tr DIP
TOTAL: 1
Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
ust Office of U. S. Trustee USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov
aty Alan H. Goodman alan.goodman@bswllip.com
aty Andrew H. Sherman asherman@sillscummis.com
aty Armistead M. Long along@gamb.law
aty Barbara B. Parsons bparsons@steffeslaw.com
aty Bradley L. Drell bdrell@goldweems.com
aty Brandon A. Brown bbrown@stewartrobbins.com
aty Conor Thomas Lutkewitte clutkewitte@favretlaw.com
aty Dennis R. Stevens dennis@gibbensandstevens.com
aty Gail Bowen McCulloch gail.mcculloch@usdoj.gov
aty Henry C. Perret, Jr. hperret@perretlaw.com
aty J. Eric Lockridge eric.lockridge @keanmiller.com
aty John M. Landis jlandis@stonepigman.com
aty John W. Luster luster_j@bellsouth.net
aty Joseph P. Hebert jphebert@liskow.com
aty Kimberly L. Humbles kimberly.humbles@Ia.gov
aty Mark J. Chaney, IlI mchaney@mcglinchey.com
aty Mark P. Seyler mseyler@barkleythompson.com
aty Noel Steffes Melancon nsteffes@steffeslaw.com
aty Randall L. Wilmore rwilmore@goldweems.com
aty Richard A. Aguilar raguilar@mcglinchey.com
aty Richard J. Reynolds rreynolds@ahmgt.com
aty Robin R. DelLeo Elaine@dreher—la.com
aty Ronald J. Savoie ronnie@jlaw.net
aty Sharon S. Whitlow ssw@longlaw.com
aty Steven E. Adams sea2334@yahoo.com
aty Thomas E. St. Germain ecf@weinlaw.com
aty Thomas J. Lutkewitte tlutkewitte @favretlaw.com
aty Victoria Viator Theriot ttheriot@neunerpate.com
aty Wade R. lverstine wade.iverstine@keanmiller.com
aty William E. Steffes bsteffes@steffeslaw.com
TOTAL: 31
Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db Progressive Acute Care, LLC Post Office Box 5309 Abita Springs, LA 70420
aty Boris I. Mankovestskiy Sillis Cummins & Gross, PC One Riverfront Plaza Newark, NJ 07102
aty Cliff A LaCour 1001 W Pinhook Rd Ste 200 Lafayette, LA 70503
aty George C. Freeman, llI Barrasso Usdin Kupperman et al 909 Poydras Street, Suite 2400 New
Orleans, LA 70112
STEPHEN D WHEELIS ATTORNEY AT LAW POB 13199 ALEXANDRIA LA
71315-3199
TOTAL: 5
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